STANDINGS
STANDINGS BASED ON POINT TOTALS: 5 POINTS FOR A WIN, 3 FOR A TIE OR OVERTIME LOSS, 1 FOR A LOSS, 0
FOR A FORFEIT LOSS, -1 FOR ANY UNSPORTSMANLIKE TECHNICAL FOULS ON PLAYERS, FANS OR COACHES.

SOME LATE SEASON TOURNAMENT GAMES WERE WORTH SLIGHTLY MORE POINTS.

ROOKIE LEAGUE

PLACE = TEAM w L T PCT GBL PF PA PTS
1 HOOPSTARS 1 0 0 1.000 --- 19 11 5

1 MEERKATS 1 0 0 1.000 --- 12 8 5

1 SPLASH 1 0 0 1.000 --- 10 12 5

1 TROJANS 1 0 0 1.000 --- 18 11 5

4 HAWKS 0 1 0 000 1 11 19 1

4 BULLS 0 1 0 000 1 12 10 1

4 DOLPHINS 0 1 0 000 1 11 18 1

4 VIKINGS 0 1 0 000 1 8 12 1
BANTAM LEAGUE

PLACE  TEAM w L T PCT GBL PF PA PTS
1 ROCKETS 2 1 0 667  --- 39 40 11
2 JAGUARS 1 0 1 750  --- 36 31 8

2 STARS 1 0 1 750  --- 28 19 8

4 SCORPIONS 1 1 0 500 % 26 25 6*
5 FOXES 1 1 0 500 ¥ 34 30 6x
6 WOLVES 0 0 2 500 ¥ 32 31 6

7 TYPHOON 1 1 0 500 % 43 35 6*
8 DRAGONS 0 3 0 000 2 53 60 3

*=4™ AND 7™ PLACES DETERMINED BY HEAD TO HEAD RECORD AMONG FOUR TEAMS TIED WITH 6
STANDINGS POINTS.
x=5"™ PLACE ON BEST RECORD VS FIRST PLACE TEAM, FOXES 1-0, WOLVES 0-0

MINOR LEAGUE

PLACE  TEAM w L T PCT GBL PF PA PTS
1 REDHAWKS 2 0 0 1.000 --- 50 32 10
1 ZIPS 2 0 0 1.000 --- 44 40 10
3 HORNETS 1 1 0 500 1 44 43 6*
3 THUNDER 1 1 0 500 1 44 37 6

5 JEDI 1 1 0 500 1 53 59 6

5 RUSH 1 1 0 500 1 43 46 6

7 ORANGE STARS 0 2 0 000 2 39 54 2

7 RHINOS 0 2 0 000 2 50 56 2

*=3R? PLACE BY VIRTUE OF WINS OVER 5™ PLACE TEAMS, THERE IS NO FURTHER TIE BREAKER POSSIBLE AT
THIS TIME



MAJOR LEAGUE

PLACE

TEAM

S S S

FIRE
LEOPARDS
MAVERICKS
BEARCATS
TARHEELS
WARRIORS

OOOHHH'E

=== =

coococooM

PCT
1.000
1.000
1.000
.000
.000
.000

PF
32
44
52
26
37
32

PA
26
32
37
32
52
44

e
~
7]

»—xr—kr—kmmm|



