STANDINGS

STANDINGS BASED ON POINT TOTALS: 5 POINTS FOR A WIN, 3 FOR A TIE OR OVERTIME LOSS, 1 FOR A LOSS, 0 FOR A FORFEIT LOSS, -1 FOR ANY UNSPORTSMANLIKE TECHNICAL FOULS ON PLAYERS, FANS OR COACHES.

SOME LATE SEASON TOURNAMENT GAMES WERE WORTH SLIGHTLY MORE POINTS.

ROOKIE LEAGUE									
PLACE	<u>TEAM</u>	$\underline{\mathbf{W}}$	<u>L</u>	<u>T</u>	PCT GBL	<u>PF</u>	<u>PA</u>	PTS	
1	HOOPSTARS	1	0	0	1.000	19	11	5	
1	MEERKATS	1	0	0	1.000	12	8	5	
1	SPLASH	1	0	0	1.000	10	12	5	
1	TROJANS	1	0	0	1.000	18	11	5	
4	HAWKS	0	1	0	.000 1	11	19	1	
4	BULLS	0	1	0	.000 1	12	10	1	
4	DOLPHINS	0	1	0	.000 1	11	18	1	
4	VIKINGS	0	1	0	.000 1	8	12	1	
BANTAM LEAGUE									
PLACE	<u>TEAM</u>	$\underline{\mathbf{W}}$	<u>L</u>	<u>T</u>	PCT GBL	<u> PF</u>	<u>PA</u>	PTS	
1	ROCKETS	2	1	0	.667	39	40	11	
2	JAGUARS	1	0	1	.750	36	31	8	
2	STARS	1	0	1	.750	28	19	8	
4	SCORPIONS	1	1	0	.500 ½	26	25	6*	
5	FOXES	1	1	0	.500 ½	34	30	6x	
6	WOLVES	0	0	2	.500 ½	32	31	6	
7	TYPHOON	1	1	0	.500 ½	43	35	6*	
8	DRAGONS	0	3	0	.000 2	53	60	3	

^{*=} 4^{TH} AND 7^{TH} PLACES DETERMINED BY HEAD TO HEAD RECORD AMONG FOUR TEAMS TIED WITH 6 STANDINGS POINTS.

MINOR LEAGUE

PLACE	<u>TEAM</u>	<u>W</u>	<u>L</u>	<u>T</u>	PCT	<u>GBL</u>	<u>PF</u>	<u>PA</u>	PTS
1	REDHAWKS	2	0	0	1.000		50	32	10
1	ZIPS	2	0	0	1.000		44	40	10
3	HORNETS	1	1	0	.500	1	44	43	6*
3	THUNDER	1	1	0	.500	1	44	37	6
5	JEDI	1	1	0	.500	1	53	59	6
5	RUSH	1	1	0	.500	1	43	46	6
7	ORANGE STARS	0	2	0	.000	2	39	54	2
7	RHINOS	0	2	0	.000	2	50	56	2

^{*=3} RD Place by virtue of wins over 5^{TH} place teams, there is no further tie breaker possible at this time

x=5TH PLACE ON BEST RECORD VS FIRST PLACE TEAM, FOXES 1-0, WOLVES 0-0

MAJOR LEAGUE

PLACE	<u>TEAM</u>	$\underline{\mathbf{W}}$	<u>L</u>	<u>T</u>	PCT GBI	<u> PF</u>	<u>PA</u>	PTS
1	FIRE	1	0	0	1.000	32	26	5
1	LEOPARDS	1	0	0	1.000	44	32	5
1	MAVERICKS	1	0	0	1.000	52	37	5
4	BEARCATS	0	1	0	.000 1	26	32	1
4	TARHEELS	0	1	0	.000 1	37	52	1
4	WARRIORS	0	1	0	.000 1	32	44	1